

Lake of the Woods School ISD #390 December 16, 2024 @ 7:00 PM - ITV Room Board of Education - Meeting Minutes

Members Present: Boyd Johnson (Chair), Tim Lyon (Clerk), Robyn Sonstegard (Treasurer), Jerem Haack (Director), Corryn Trask (Director)

Memb	ers Ab	sent:						
Other	s Prese	nt: Jef	f Nelson, I	Mary Merchant, Wood	ly Fiala, Jill (Olson		
2.		e of All	r by Chair egiance	Boyd Johnson at _	7:00	PM	•	
	the De		16, 2024	onategard meeting agenda.	second by	/	Tim Lyon	to approve
	Writte		municati	on ard Elections - Region	11			
		usiness						
7.		approv	n by <u>Ti</u>	m Lyon ember 25, 2024 regul 5-0)				to
	b.	approv Purcha						
	c.	Appro i.	Motion be approved i. Appoin	sonnel - Appointments y <u>Jerem Haack</u> the appointments as protunents 1. Jonathan Meser Mechanic 2. Bryan Sathre, Volumes (5-0)	resented. hbrink, Full-ti	me Cu	stodian/Assistant	
	d.		the policy 503 Stud 506 Stud 522 Title	cryn Trask cies as presented: ent Attendance ent Discipline IX Sex Nondiscrimin	•	Grieva		to

606.5 Library Materials

V.

 vi. 613 Graduation Requirements vii. 616 School District System Accountability viii. 620 Credit for Learning ix. 806 Crisis Management 								
Motion passes (5-0)								
e. Set the Organizational Meeting to a date of <u>January 21, 2</u> , in the <u>ITV</u> room.	2025 a time of <u>5:30 PM</u>							
f. Motion by <u>Robyn Sonstegard</u> second by <u>second by 2024/25-22 to set the property tax levy 2024 payable 2025. Motion passes (5-0)</u>								
Motion by <u>Jerem Haack</u> second by <u>Corryn Trask</u> to approve the contract with Dakota Fire Protection for the 2025 sprinkler inspection. Motion passes (5-0)								
9. Other Business								
10. Adjourn by Chair Boyd Johnson at PM.								
Minutes Approved by: Chair, Boyd Johnson	Date							
Minutes Approved by: Clerk, Tim Lyon	Date							